FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKY AND CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOK AS PORT OF STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 145(05)2024 CCP-PS u/s 379/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR No. 00(05)2024 NSK-PS u/s 379/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

On 16th October, 2023 (Time not mentioned)

| Date and Hour                        | Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction                                 | Date of dispatch from |
|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| when reported                        | from Police Station   | Police Station        |
| 24/05/2024<br>At<br>09:10 <b>A</b> M | At Khuga Dam Station, Churachandpur District. About 08 kms<br>South East. | 24/05/2024            |

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & Residence<br>of informant/<br>complainant  | Name &<br>Residence of<br>accused person(s) | Brief description of offence<br>with sections and of property<br>carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result<br>of the<br>case |
|---|---|--|--|--------------------------|
| Vareiso Awungshi<br>Technical Assistant<br>ID No.41945<br>Address:<br>Heinganglok Village,<br>Kangpokpi District.<br>Contact<br>No:7045987083 | Unknown persons                             | Punishment for theft with common intention   | SI Thianminboi<br>Vaiphei of CCP-PS<br>will please<br>investigate the<br>case.     | 37                       |
| O.E. Overleaf  OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge irachandpur Police Static  |   | Punishable<br>u/s<br>/<br>379/34 IPC   |  |                          |

Signed

: (MD. JAHERUDDIN), Inspt.,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 24/05/2024 Othicer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Majiipur

The Officer in Charge Nongpok Sekmai PS



Subject: Theft case of Automatic Water Level Recorder Station under National Hydrology Project at Khuga Dam, Churachandpur.

Sir.

With due respect, I would like to informed you that under National Hydrology Project our Astra Microwave Products Ltd. has been doing Civil works, Installation and site maintenance of Automatic Water Level Recorder Station Co-Operated with Manipur- Water Resource Department.

On 8th May, 2024 at our site visit, we found that one Solar Plate & Radar cable approximate value Rs. 18,000/- (Rupee Eighteen thousand) only has been stolen from the Khuga Dam Station, Churachandpur District. The Co-Ordinate of the station are mentioned below:

|              |               | Tet Long     | Altitute | Station ID | Down Date  |
|--------------|---------------|--------------|----------|------------|------------|
| Station Name | District      | Lat-Long     | ing      |            | 16.10.2023 |
| Khuga Dam    | Churachandpur | 24D 1,7M 54S | 852.0    |            |            |
|              |               | 93D 41M 58S  |          |            |            |

So, I request you to registered the FIR and acknowledge the same.

- SPICLE COPY -

Date: 14/05/2024

This report is treated as an OF of the case Zero BIR No. 00 05) 2024 NST-RS, US 379/34

Yours Sincerely

Vareiso Awangshi Name: Vareiso Awungshi-

Technical Assistant ID No. 41945

Address: Heinganglok village, Kangpokpi Dist.

Contact no. 7045987083

Re- Weated as OE of FIR NO.

145(05)2014 CCP-PS WE

379 134 IVC

Officer- In- Incharge

Shurachamipur Pelice Statio

## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATIONSub-Division- Yairipok, District – Thoubal.

FIR No. 00(05)2024 NSK-PS U/S 379/34 IPC

Date & hrs. of Occurrence:-On 16th Oct, 2023 & time not mentioned

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence &distance<br>&direction from Police Station    | Date of dispatch from Police<br>Station |
|-----------------------------|--|---|
| On 14/05/2024 at 02:00 pm   | At Khuga Dam Station,<br>Churachandpur District @ 275 Km,<br>South | 14/05/2024                              |

## N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of<br>information/complainant   | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of<br>offence with section<br>and of property<br>carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.                                | Result of the<br>Case. |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--|------------------------|
| Vareiso Awungshi<br>Technical Assistant ID<br>No. 41945<br>Heinganglok Village,<br>Kangpokpi District<br>#7045987083 | Unknown persons             | Theft with common intention.  Punishable  U/S  379/34 IPC                              | The case is transferred<br>to Churachandpur-PS<br>for investigation as the<br>PO falls under your<br>jurisdiction. |                        |
|  | -splcc                      | COPY-  |  |                        |

OE attached

OC/NSK-PS

Officer in-Charge
Nongook Setmai Police Statice
\*\*Newbal Clatrict, Manuore
\*\*Newball Clatrict,

Signed: (Inspt. Sh. Chandrakumar Singh)

Designation: OC/Nongpok Sekmai PS

Date: 14/05/2024

Officer in-Charge Nongpok Sakmal Police Station

Planetal Fisher, Madious